PRINTED: 10/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING _			C 09/19/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/	13/2024
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER			21 EAST 4TH ST IILLER, SD 57362	3,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 9/17/24 through 9/19/Miller was found in not following requirement F625, F657, F686, F6 F882, and F925. A complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities w through 9/19/24. Area of care related to lack and physical mistreatineglect related to a rebedpan for a prolonge grievance process, laharassment of female Good Samaritan Soci compliance with the fr F553, F600, F686, F8 On 9/18/24: *At 3:10 p.m., immediated to the sanitation and business office mand business office mand business office mand and business office mand business office	ed time, not following the ck of communication, and estaff by a male resident. ety Miller was found not in ollowing requirements: 65, and F925. ate jeopardy was identified on of dishware at F812. e of immediate jeopardy was in writing to administrator A ranager/dietary manager C. dy removal plan was e. The survey team exited m.			Preparation and execution of this responsed plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider truth of the facts alleged or conclusions forth in the statement of deficiencies. The force of correction is prepared and/or execute solely because it is required by the provious of federal and state law. For the purpose any allegation that the center is not in substantial compliance with federal requirements of participation, this responsed plan of correction constitutes the ceallegation of compliance in accordance section 7305 of the State Operations Management of the state	te an r of the set ne plan ed risions es of ense enter's with	
LABORATORY I		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE
Ku	inberly Sive	rtsen			Administrator excused from correcting providing it is determined	10/18/	2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsole 8

Event ID: V\$3N11

SD DE OL

Facility ID: 0018

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 65

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING		C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 000	reviewed and accepte guidance from the assilong-term care advisor Department of Health *At 9:30 a.m. the survito observe, interview, documentation related immediate jeopardy. *At 12:25 p.m. based and documentation redetermined the immediate of the resident census of the survival of the	rider's removal plan was ad by the survey team with sistant administrator and or for the South Dakota rey team entered the facility and review the provider's d to their removal plan of the on observations, interviews, eview the survey team diacy was removed.	F 00			
F 553 SS=E	person-centered plan limited to: (i) The right to particip including the right to ibe included in the plan request meetings and revisions to the perso (ii) The right to particip expected goals and of amount, frequency, and other factors related the plan of care. (iii) The right to be infected to the plan of civ) The right to receive included in the plan of (v) The right to see the plan of (v) The right to see the plan of the plan of the plan of the plan of (v) The right to see the plan of the	at to participate in the lementation of his or her of care, including but not that in the planning process, dentify individuals or roles to make the right to request incentered plan of care, the type, and duration of care, and any of the effectiveness of the cormed, in advance, of f care.	F 55	53		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
						С
		435124	B. WING			09/19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MIL	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	of the right to particip and shall support the planning process mus (i) Facilitate the inclus resident representative (ii) Include an assess strengths and needs. (iii) Incorporate the recultural preferences in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on resident control interview, record review provider failed to ensign (1, 15, and 18) bathing followed. Findings incompleted in the provided their council must be a strength on their schedular to the provided their concernsions bathed on their schedular to the plan meetings. 2. Observation and in a.m. with resident 1 must be admitted. *The last two weeks I completed on her schedular revealed: *The last two weeks I completed on her schedular received while should received while should received while should received while should resident before she was resident provident resi	cility shall inform the resident ate in his or her treatment resident in this right. The state in of the resident and/or ve. ment of the resident's resident's personal and and developing goals of care. The is not met as evidenced residents and policy review, the cure three of fifteen residents are preferences were relude: reting held on 9/17/24 at the had changed recently. The end of the remain anonymous at they were not getting duled bath days. The treview on 9/18/24 at 10:35 regarding her bathing and policy review.	F5	1. What correct for those reside affected by the - Resident #1 - ensure three ba - Resident #15 updated to ensure the ensure three bases when the ensure three bases where the ensure three bases when	tive action will be accomplisents found to have been deficient practice? Bath schedule updated to aths are given a week. Bath schedule and care plure two baths are given a week. Quarterly Sit-Stand-Walkere done on 10/3/24 indicative ference of once a week.	lan veek.
	completed on her sch *Her preference was had received while sh	neduled day. three baths a week like she ne was an assisted living				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(5
		435124	B. WING			09/	19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	Continued From page	3	F	553	Continued From page 3		
	Review of resident 1's electronic medical record (EMR) regarding her bathing preferences revealed: *Her 6/27/24 initial care plan was revised on 8/6/24 to include "Resident requires whirlpool bath with 1 staff, preference is 2 weekly." *A progress note dated 7/30/24 from social services coordinator G: -"Resident talked to this writer about wanting more baths due to her room being warm." -"She was getting 3 baths a week at the AL where she was."				2. How will other residents, having the potential to be affected by the same de practice, be identified?	ficient	
					- On 10/4/24 Sit-Stand-Walk assessme were audited to ensure they matched the bathing preference listed in residents' oplans and the bath schedule	ne	
					- On 10/10/24 all residents were intervito determine their bath preferences we being honored.		
	her preference of three *Her bathing record d	ocumentation from 8/19/24 ated she had a bath on			3. What measures will be put into place what systemic changes will be made, to ensure that the deficient practice does recur?	0	
		nentation that she had			- Director of Nursing provided face-to-faeducation on 10/17/24 to nurse who completes Sit-Stand-Walk assessment	s on	
	3. Interview on 9/18/24 at 2:05 p.m. with resident 15 regarding his care revealed: *The day of his bath had recently been changed from Fridays to Mondays. -He was satisfied with bathing one time a week				how to update care plans to ensure the match the assessment. Any additional nurse(s) assigned this task will be educ by DON/designee prior to assignment. signed off on completed education.	cated	
	*He did not get bather funeral he planned to -He had specifically re	attend on 9/17/24. equested a bath from staff			4. How will the corrective action be more to ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur?	ı	
	for the funeralThe staff had not corthere was no hot wate bathed until late the e	ne had wanted to be clean mmunicated with him that er in the tub room where he evening of 9/16/24. bath on the morning of			 Director of Nursing or designee will consult audits of random residents baths to ensure residents are getting their baths as prefix their baths as prefix reviewing bath schedule, once a weak weeks, then monthly for 2 months. All will be taken by Director of Nursing or 	sure ferred ek for	
	9/17/24 before the fur -He was not offered a	_			designee to QAPI monthly until the faci demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING _			1	C 19/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10/2021
000000	MARITAN CONETY MILL		421 EAST 4TH ST		1 EAST 4TH ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER		MI	LLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	bathed or shaved. Review of resident 15 *His 7/10/24 Sit-Stand indicated he: -Preferred a Whirlpoor more times per week. *His 9/18/23 care plant revealed: -There was an 8/6/24 included: -He required assistant bathingHe preferred to have *His bathing record froindicated he had a bath 9/9/24. *There was no bathing received a bath as he should be should	th shaving. It is medical record revealed:	F5	53	Continued From page 4 - Starting 10/14/24 as part of the weel Interdisciplinary Team meetings, the k schedule will be reviewed to ensure residents baths have been given as scheduled		
		r week.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435124	124 B. WING			C 9/19/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	chairShe preferred one of weekHer bathing record frindicated she had a bon 9/15/24On 9/13/24 her bath applicable. *There was no bathin had received a bath for some substant (CN bathing revealed: *The regular bath aid part-time. *The administrative as scheduling the bath a *Different staff were swhen available. *Interview on 9/19/24 director of nursing (ID bathing revealed: *She knew bathing was the were recent of schedule due to staffi she had started tract to ensure they were be the respectation was baths a week or accopreference document.	aff members and a contransfer into a whirlpool on two whirlpool baths a com 8/19/24 through 9/18/24 thath on 8/23/24, 8/30/24, and a was documented as not go documentation that she contained at 11:07 a.m. with certified IA) K regarding resident to the had changed to working sesistant had been ides. Sucheduled to give baths at 11:19 a.m. with interim pond B regarding resident as an issue. The had changed to working the residents bathing and the residents bathing the residents would get two right of the resident's ed on their care plan.	F 55	53				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL [*] IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		C C		
		435124	B. WING			09/19/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 553	bathing revealed: *She was in charge o *The the full-time bath working. *She scheduled whor the bath schedule. *She agreed bathing according to resident 6. Review of the prov policy revealed: *"Comprehensive car measurable objective resident's medical, no psychosocial needs the comprehensive asses *"Person-centered ca as the locus of contro resident in making his having control over th *Each resident will ha person-centered, com that will include meas timetables." *"The plan of care will care currently require *"The care plan will e development of the w the resident will receiver." *The resident/family of have the opportunity of his or her care to the Review of the provide for Skilled Nursing Fa *"The resident has the and participate in, his	f the nursing schedule. In aide had recently quit Inever she could get to cover Invas not being completed Invas not live and timeframes to meet a Invasing, and mental and Invas not meet a Invasing, and mental and Invas not live	F 5	53				

PRINTED: 10/03/2024

FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425424	B. WNG		,	С		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435124	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	19/2024	
	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER		42	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 EAST 4TH ST IILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	expected goals and o amount, frequency ar other factors related t plan of care." Notify of Changes (Inj CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14) §483.10(g)(14) Notific (i) A facility must imm consult with the reside consistent with his or representative(s) whe (A) An accident involversults in injury and his physician intervention (B) A significant changemental, or psychosocideterioration in health status in either life-throlinical complications) (C) A need to alter trea need to discontinue treatment due to advecommence a new form (D) A decision to transresident from the facil §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (iii) When making notifications (14)(i) of this section, all pertinent informations available and provious physician. (iii) The facility must a resident and the reside when there is-(A) A change in room as specified in §483.1	utcomes of care, the type, and duration of care and any to the effectiveness of the figury/Decline/Room, etc.) (i)(i)-(iv)(15) cation of Changes. ediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident en there is- ving the resident which as the potential for requiring or; ge in the resident's physical, ial status (that is, a in, mental, or psychosocial eatening conditions or or or of treatment); or effer or discharge the ity as specified in fication under paragraph (g) the facility must ensure that on specified in §483.15(c)(2) ded upon request to the ent representative, if any, or roommate assignment		553	1. Corrective action to residents affected. Resident #27 On 8/1/24 the physiciar office alerted the facility to the concern residents safety related to his driving bon an incident they had witnessed whe was at the clinic. The Social Services Coordinator (SSC) called the Miller Pol Department and they said there is a for the SD Department of Motor Vehicles (website for a driver's evaluation requesform was completed by the SSC and sithe state. On 7/9/24 the resident had rea BIMS score of 14, indicating he was cognitively intact. Resident sold his car on 9/2/24 after receiving a certified letter from the SD questioning his ability to drive safely. Resident informed DMV at that time the would no longer be driving. 10/1/24 updated PHQ9 is 2 and BIMS Care plan updated for behaviors and interventions. Behavior tracking updated in POC for to document. On 9/23/24 counseling was offered to resident and he declined. Will update physician by 10/18/24 on resident's past suicidal ideation.	n's is for eased en he lice rm on (DMV) ist. This ent to ecceived	10/18/2024	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ID	IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION S		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILBIN				
	435124	B. WING			19/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
			421 EAST 4TH ST			
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER			MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMEN PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580 Continued From page 8 State law or regulations as s (e)(10) of this section. (iv) The facility must record update the address (mailing phone number of the reside representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a composite d that is a composite distinct p §483.5) must disclose in its its physical configuration, in locations that comprise the part, and must specify the p room changes between its cunder §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT is not by: Based on record review, infereview the provider failed to sampled resident's suicidal ideation safety concerns related to his vehicle driving practices. Fir 1. Interview on 9/19/24 at 1: director of nursing (IDON) B H regarding resident 27 revent he had a car that was park he drove that car at times. *They did not think that he well-they had notified the police them they were not able to the license away from him. *There was no assessment cognitive abilities in relation vehicle. *They had not notified his please.	and periodically and email) and email) and email) and nt istinct part. A facility part (as defined in admission agreement cluding the various composite distinct olicies that apply to different locations it met as evidenced terview, and policy ensure one of one sician was notified of on statements and is staff-observed endings include: 49 p.m. with interime and registered nurse ealed: ed at the facility, and evas safe to drive. et; the police had told take his driver's completed for his to his driving a	F 58		with b/24 to identify y experiencing n condition, has not already n, the resident None ted changes in I to the T meeting are also systemic will not recur: the education to vill next shift when they signature page I the education hab/Skilled of all risks for for responding izes suicidal onitoring. POC) and interventions ently redirect ge policy, so significant hysical, mental,		

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		405404				С	
		435124	B. WING_			09/	19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILL	LER		42	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 EAST 4TH ST IILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600 SS=G	*His nurse progress in -On 7/17/24 he "came plastic with a rusty po asked what he was do they took his scissors Nurse told him that was those comments quite nurse he was just kidd Coordinator asked hir and he told her the sa went to his room." "[H hurt himself or anyone -On 8/1/24 He "stated wreck [with his car]." -On 8/2/24 "Resident a drive in his car. Res shut the door and drow almost side-swiping the front of his car." -On 9/15/24 He tightly buttock and stated, "T *There was no docum physician had been no suicidal ideation or reddriving. Review of the provide Change policy revealed "A facility must imme consult with the reside consistent with his or representative(s) whe -"A significant change mental or psychosocial Free from Abuse and	I's medical record revealed: notes included: in with a long piece of inty end on it. When she oing with it he told her since he was going to kill himself. as not funny and we take e seriously. He told the ding. The Social Services m what he was doing with it ame thing. Administrator le] said he was not going to e else with it." I that he was about in a was insistent upon going for sident then got in his car, we off at a very fast speed, he pick-up that was parked y squeezed a females hat's nice." hentation to support his otified of his statements of garding his observed unsafe or's 12/4/23 Notification of ed: diately inform the resident, ent's physician and notify, her authority, the resident in there is:" in the resident's physical, al status".		580	Continued From page 9 4. Monitor process for the system chaincluding frequency and person respo - Director of Nursing or designee will complete audits on staff response to resident's threat of suicide once a weweeks, then monthly for 2 months, wit audits taken to QAPI monthly until the demonstrates sustained compliance a determined by the committee. - Director of Nursing or designee will complete audits on random residents significant change in a resident's physmental, or psychosocial status and sa concerns once a week for 4 weeks, the monthly for 2 months. All audits will be by the Director of Nursing or designee QAPI monthly until the facility demons sustained compliance as determined by committee.	ek for 4 h all facility s on ical, fety en e taken to trates	
55 5	5 (o). 150. (E(G)(1)						

	IDENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING			c l	
	435124	B. WING			09/19/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	10/2021	
			421 EAST 4TH ST			
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER			MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT I PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT	PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600 Continued From page 10 §483.12 Freedom from Abuse Exploitation The resident has the right to be neglect, misappropriation of reand exploitation as defined in includes but is not limited to free corporal punishment, involunt any physical or chemical restricted the resident's medical sy §483.12(a) The facility mustively facility for treat the resident's medical sy §483.12(a) The facility mustively facility for the provident punishmoluntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT is not resident for the provider failed to estampled resident (15) who wand drink free from flies in and timely care for his incontinent received a bath as scheduled funeral. Findings include: 1. Review of the provider's 9/1 revealed: *Interim director of nursing (ID allegations included he: -Had made requests for his cato wait up to three hours for stand perform themHad urinary incontinence and provided no incontinent produced.	e, Neglect, and be free from abuse, esident property, this subpart. This reedom from any seclusion and raint not required to emptoms. mental, sexual, or shment, or met as evidenced artment of Health cident (FRI), review, and policy ensure one of one as blind had his food don it, received se needs, and prior to attending a 1/24 SD DOH FRI DON) B received an ent 15 on 9/11/24. are needs and had taff to come back defined not been	F 60	DEFICIENCY)	ts found to ient practice? ded lanned. and bath odated on en weekly. eeds. ing the ame deficient to be e. to place, or made, to e does not e education to prior to next ces when a signature stand the ations 9/24/24 and designee will staff on ding d, and	10/18/2024	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDING	-		,
		435124	B. WING		1	19/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	
COODEA	MADITAN COCIETY MILL	LED		421 EAST 4TH ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER		MILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page were on his food andStated the visitors h of 12 flies while seated. Observation and inter a.m. with resident 15 *He was lying in bed next to him on the bed -He was unshaven, wone-fourth inch in leng *His fingernails appear underneath of them. *He stated he wished the "worst place" he he *He said he had "two have dinner with himA "problem arose with -While eating dinner with the flies were on his chocolate." *The interview was the to him to a take to a fill the treview on 9/19/24 addirector of nursing (ID 15 revealed she: *Submitted a facility-resident 15 on 9/11/2 neglect. *Completed an interview to completed her fine treview on pleted her fine treatment in the trea	in his cup of hot chocolate. ad told him they killed a total ad at the table with him. rview on 9/17/24 at 9:30 revealed: with a book reading device d. with whiskers approximately gith on his face. ared dirty, with black residue the was dead as this was had been in "all my life". loyal friends stop" in and th flies". with his friends they told him food and in his hot ten ended as his son arrived uneral. at 1:45 p.m. with interim pony B regarding resident reported incident (FRI) for 4 regarding suspected fiew with the resident but had al investigation. investigation when an issue tention.	F 600	DEFICIENCY)	al ers" in ded I an antative ant during ree off. eeds. conitored ag sidents' as in eeds. during are be, as lding for onthly by the PI	
	interview in the FRIAt the time of his intended incontine incontinence products	erview, he expressed he was ence care and had not used		committee.	,, and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435124	B. WING			1	C 19/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100127		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	15/2024
0000.04	MADITAN COCIETY MILL	rn.		42	21 EAST 4TH ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILL	-EK		M	IILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	: 12	F	300			
F 600	assigned to care for reincontinence products incontinence care. *Stated staff were to hincontinence care eveneededWas unsure if that haplan. *Stated flies were hor the doors opened thro-Fly swatters were ha exterminator would cainside and outside the -Was not sure what elabout the flies. Interview on 9/19/24 a regarding his care reventhe day of his bath his from Fridays to Monda-He was satisfied with and had not minded to He did not get bathed funeral he planned to He had specifically retwice on 9/16/24, as his for the funeralThe staff had not conthey had no hot water bathed until late the	esident 15 regarding s, continued options, and have provided him any two hours and as ad been added to his care rible this time of year with bughout the day. Inded out, and the ame frequently to spray building. Is they could have done at 2:05 p.m. with resident 15 realed: Inded recently been changed ays. Is bathing one time a week the bath schedule change. It is done of the schedule change.	F	800			
	bath in the other facility offered assistance with attended the fune shaved. *He had a bladder contains the shad a bladder contains the shades are shaded as the shaded as the shades are shaded as the shad	sponge bath or to have a ty bathing room and was not h shaving. Fral without being bathed or addition with incontinence hysician that he needed to		1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING_		0	C 9/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	incontinence related in the staff did not consist the would go to bed a not check on him until the was not able to danswered and had watimes for staff to help and the past month and called telephone to get help number and told the phone to have staff of had bowel incontinentight to be answered a cleaned up. Had another episode waited for over thirty in hold it, so his roomma bathroom. Interview on 9/19/24 a 15's daughter regarditishe confirmed he camonth asking for help have staff check on had needed help to gut she visited later that appeared to have been bedding was visibly dappeared to have been will appeared to have been changed his bedding bowel or bladder inco the staff chere and her siblings.	and was to be checked for needs) every two hours, but stently do that. at 8:00 p.m. and staff would I 5:00 a.m. depend on his call light being aited for over an hour at him. owel incontinence within the di his daughter with his talk. She called the main office person who answered the neck on him, and that he ce when he waited for his and needed help to get within two weeks, when he minutes, and he couldn't ate had helped him to the at 6:10 p.m. with resident ng her father revealed: alled her within the last and she called the office to im. If for over an hour, couldn't well incontinent episode, and et cleaned up. If day and he had not en bathed or clean, his irty, and he had not en changed. It is sisters visited, he asked edding, and the staff had not unless he had an episode of ntinence in the bed.	F6				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435124	B. WING			C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	_ER		M	ILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	office manager C rega *She confirmed his da main number within th mid-morning and she -His daughter reported help and verbalized n light for an extended to -His daughter request help him to the bathro that he reported to he incontinence episode light to be answered. *She went to his room hallway, but there was his room. *She had not asked s incontinent. *She had not reported anyone. Review of the provide Neglect policy reveale *"Purpose" -"To ensure that all ide or suspected abuse/n unknown origin, are p investigated." *"The resident has the abuse, neglect, misap property and exploitate	at 6:45 p.m. with business arding resident 15 revealed: aughter called the facility's ne past month during the answered the phone. If the facility is no one had answered his call time. If the facility is no one had answered his call time. If the facility is not one had answered his call time. If the facility is not one and clean him up, and or he had a bowel while waiting for his call in the salready a staff person in the salready a staff person in the salready a staff person in the salready and the call or episode to the call or episode to the call incidents of alleged eglect, including injuries of romptly reported and the right to be free from opropriation of resident tion."	F	600			
	F925 Findings 5, 8, 9	3, F657 Finding 5, and and and 10.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405404	D IANNO			l	0
NAME OF D	DO: #0ED OD OUDD! 1ED	435124	B. WING_			09/	19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER		42	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 4TH ST ILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623 SS=D	Discharge CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8) §483.15(c)(3) Notice before transfer. Before a facility transfers or discharges a		F €	523			
	§483.15(c)(3) Notice before transfer.						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435124	B. WING_			1	/19/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPI		LER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362				
PREFIX (EACH [SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
sy483.15(c)(5) notice specific must include (i) The reason (ii) The effect (iii) The locat transferred on (iv) A statement including the and telephone receives such to obtain an accompleting the hearing requer (v) The name telephone nuture Long-Term C (vi) For nursing and development C of the Deversian disabilities, the telephone nuture protection development C of the Deversiand Bill of Rig codified at 42 (vii) For nursing disorder or remail addressing agency responsations agency responsations and the protection development C of the Deversiand Bill of Rig codified at 42 (viii) For nursing disorder or remail addressing agency responsations agency responsations and the protection development C of the Development C o	t has not the has not the following for traitive date from the hammer of the name, are number of are Ombard facilities and the hammer of the h	tresided in the facility for 30 Its of the notice. The written ragraph (c)(3) of this section wing: Insfer or discharge; Insfer or discharge; Inster or dis	Fe	623				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING			09/	0 19/2024	
	(EACH DEFICIENC	LER ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	4: M ×	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 EAST 4TH ST IILLER, SD 57362 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	effecting the transfer must update the recip as practicable once the becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of the written notification prito the State Survey A State Long-Term Carrothe facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the residual as the plan for the relocation of the residual as the plan for the relocation of the residual as the plan for the relocation of the residual as the plan for the relocation of the residual as the plan for the review, the provider fatransfer notice to the Long-Term Care Ombisampled residents (2 facility-initiated transfer include: 1. Interview on 9/17/2 21 revealed she did in hospital recently. 2. Review of resident record (EMR) revealed *She was transferred -Her power of attorne transfer. -There was no documinformation was given	the notice changes prior to or discharge, the facility brients of the notice as soon the updated information In advance of facility closure closure, the individual who is the facility must provide or to the impending closure gency, the Office of the ele Ombudsman, residents of sident representatives, as transfer and adequate ents, as required at § It is not met as evidenced record review, and policy alled to provide a copy of the Office of the State pudsman for one of one of the Note of the hospital. Findings 4 at 9:00 a.m. with resident of think she had gone to the control of the hospital on 5/15/24. The provided of the resident or her POA. The hospital on 6/18/24.	F	623	1. Corrective action to residents affecte - Resident 21, notification was made to Ombudsman on 10/10/24. 2. Identify other potential Residents affer - No other residents identified at this timpotentially being affected. 3. Measures put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that will not recur: - The social services coordinator design provided educated on 9/26/24 and upon return to work the Social Services Coorwill be provided education on the Notific Change policy including the process for reporting resident transfers to the Ombudsman.	the ected: ne as nee was n their rdinator cation of	10/18/2024	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING			C 19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	_ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	3. Interview with the f. 9/18/24 at 2:51 p.m. r transfers to the hospit *She said the facility ronline about hospitaliz *The facility has one rhospital transfer. *She stated that she is notifications for either transfers above. 4. Interview on 9/19/2 administrator A revea *The social services or responsible for submireports to the ombuds *She was not aware thospital transfer to the *No documentation wombudsman was notitransfers. 5. Review of the provipolicy revealed: *A website for more in state-specific regulatirate-specific regulatirate-specific regulatirate-specific restated, "Copies of not transfers must also stombudsman, but they practicable, such as immonthly basis."	pentation the bed hold Into the resident or her POA. acility's local ombudsman on egarding resident 21's cal revealed: normally filled out a report cations. month to notify them of the mad not received of resident 21's hospital 4 at 11:12 a.m. with led: coordinator G was tting hospital transfer sman. hat they had to report every e ombudsman. as provided to verify the fied of resident 21's hospital ider's 12/6/23 Ombudsman offormation regarding ons. gulations on the website ices for emergency ill be sent to the	F 62	4. Monitor process for the sy including frequency and pers responsible: - The Administrator or design audits of all transfers monthly all audits will be taken by the designee to QAPI monthly undemonstrates sustained completermined by the committee.	nee will complete y for 6 months. e Administrator or ntil the facility npliance as		
		•	1 02				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING			C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO. 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	DE	09/19/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	§483.15(d)(1) Notice Inursing facility transfer the resident goes on the resident goes on the resident or resident specifies— (i) The duration of the any, during which the return and resume residently; (ii) The reserve bed poplar, under § 447.40 (iii) The nursing facility bed-hold periods, which paragraph (e)(1) of the resident to return; and (iv) The information spot this section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed-hour the time of transfer of hospitalization or therefacility must provide to resident representative specifies the duration described in paragraph by: Based on interview, review, the provider fanotices to the resident regarding transfers to occasions for one of continuous for the findings include: 1. Interview on 9/17/2.	ped-hold policy and return- pefore transfer. Before a pers a resident to a hospital or therapeutic leave, the rovide written information to not representative that state bed-hold policy, if resident is permitted to sidence in the nursing ayment policy in the state of this chapter, if any; y's policies regarding the must be consistent with its section, permitting a decified in paragraph (e)(1) Id notice upon transfer. At a resident for apeutic leave, a nursing the tresident and the e written notice which of the bed-hold policy h (d)(1) of this section. is not met as evidenced ecord review, and policy ailed to provide bed-hold the and/or their representative the hospital on two one sampled resident 4 at 9:00 a.m. with resident	F	525			
	21 revealed she did n	ot think she had gone to the					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING_			I	C 19/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		_	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	001	10/2024
			- 1		21 EAST 4TH ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILL	.ER			MILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 20 hospital recently. 2. Review of resident 21's electronic medical record (EMR) revealed: *She was transferred to the hospital on 5/15/24Her power of attorney (POA) was notified of her transferThere was no documentation the bed hold information was given to the resident or her POA. *She was transferred to the hospital on 6/18/24Her POA was notifiedThere was no documentation the bed hold information was given to the resident or her POA. 3. Interview on 9/18/24 at 2:23 p.m. with registered nurse H regarding resident 21's bed hold notice revealed: *She believed she had been the one to put the transfer in for her last hospital stay and didn't do a bed hold notice. *She could not find any bed hold notice pertaining to the last two hospital visits. 4. Interview on 9/18/24 at 2:25 p.m. with business office manager/dietary manager C revealed she did not find any bed hold notices for resident 21's recent hospital visits. 5. Interview on 9/18/24 at 3:15 with administrator A revealed they did not have bed hold notices signed for resident 21 for her hospital stays on 5/15/24 and 6/18/24.		TAG	325	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ed: al and entified fected: ed the the the h their ed hold nge esignee onthly y nthly ed	
	policy revealed: *"Purpose: To ensure representative is made	der's 12/7/23 Bed-Hold that the resident/resident e aware of the facility's bed payment policy before and pital or when taking a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435124	B. WING		I	0 19/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILL	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 121 EAST 4TH ST WILLER, SD 57362		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
*"Policy: At the time of therapeutic leave, the information to the reside representative that sperary, during which a residence and resume residence -"2. The reserve bed periods permitting a resume residence periods permitting a resume residence residence residence residence residence residence residence residence residence resident residen	psence from the facility." admission, transfer, or location will provide written dent or resident ecifies:" e state bed-hold policy, if sident is permitted to return ayment policy in the state cy regarding bed-hold sident to return." cy Transfer:" se is responsible for on procedures if the ne the social worker is not or designated individual will sident representative to decision for holding a e facility was unable to resentative, the social individual will document ach the resident's Revision)-(iii) prive Care Plans rehensive care plan must days after completion of sessment. erdisciplinary team, that ted to—	F 625			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING		09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 657	(E) To the extent pract the resident and their An explanation must medical record if the and their resident repnot practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determor as requested by th (iii)Reviewed and revteam after each assecomprehensive and cassessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider's facility reposed and policy review the of 5 sampled resident their care plans were	responsibility for the I and nutrition services staff. Acticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). Be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined be development of the staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs resident. Ised by the interdisciplinary resement, including both the resident is not met as evidenced In, interview, review of the resident (FRI) to the ment of Health (SD DOH), provider failed to ensure 4 resident, and resident	F 657			
	p.m. with resident 27 *He had an "electroni [device]" that he used on his feet. Review of resident 27 *His nurse progress r -On 7/17/24 he "came	c neuropathy machine I daily for neuropathy pain "'s medical record revealed:		What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient Resident #1 - Bath schedule updated ensure three baths are given a weel. Resident #15 -Bath schedule and updated to ensure two baths are given.	practice? ated to ek. care plan ven a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			(
		435124	B. WING			09/	19/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR S	SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SAMARITAN S	OCIETY MIL	LER		421 EAST 4TH ST			
				M	ILLER, SD 57362		
	CH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COR			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
asked what they took Nurse tolo those commurse he want to his hurt himsele. On 8/1/24 wreck [with least continued with the distriction of the continued with the cont	his scissors him that was ments quite was just kiddor asked him that the sassorm." "[Helf or anyone 4 He "stated the his car." 4 "Resident his car. Resident his car. Resident his car." 24 He tightly his car." 124 He tightly his car." 124 He tightly his car. Toplan had not device, his state sexual that car at timot think that car at timot think that car at timot think that on assessibilities in resident in the way from him as no assessibilities in resident re	oing with it he told her since he was going to kill himself. as not funny and we take e seriously. He told the ding. The Social Services m what he was doing with it ame thing. Administrator le] said he was not going to e else with it." If that he was about in a was insistent upon going for sident then got in his car, we off at a very fast speed, he pick-up that was parked y squeezed a female staff's That's nice." It included his use of the uicidal ideations, use his souching of staff, or that he t. at 1:49 p.m. with interim ON) B and registered nurse 27 revealed: Its parked at the facility, and mes. at he was safe to drive. The police had told tole to take his driver's	F	857	Resident #18 - Quarterly Sit-Stand-Wassessment were done on 10/3/24 indicating new bathing preference of week. Care plan updated. Reviewed resident cares with staff. Resident be height should be at normal bed height which if resident were to sit at edge feet would be touching the floor. Doe have a need for bed to be in lowest pto floor at this time. - Resident Number 27 Behaviors and interventions updated on care plan for suicidal statements or ideations. Also updated to include sexual behaviors and remarks towards staff 10/1/24 2 BIMs 12. Electronic neuropathy device has been removed. Not currer ordered for resident and this device woutdated. Resident sold car no longe drives. 2. How will other residents, having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice, be identified? - All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. 3. What measures will be put into pla what systemic changes will be made, ensure that the deficient practice doe recur? - Director of Nursing will provide educt to clinical staff by 10/18/24 or prior to next shift worked, and to social service when they return from leave. Staff signature page indicating that they understand the education provided.	once a d tt in of bed s not osition PHQ9 htly vas old/ r e ce, or to s not cation their ces	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			1,			С	
		435124	B. WING	_		09/	19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			42	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 EAST 4TH ST IILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	*She had found out the up by police "a coupled. The police had taken from him. -He had sold the care to a regarding her bathing. The had been getting was admitted. *Her preference was had received while should be fore the home. Review of resident 1's (EMR) regarding her revealed: *A progress note date services coordinator of the rewards and talked to the services coordinator of the rewards. The was getting 3 be she was." *Her 6/27/24 initial case 1/27/24 initial	nat he was recently picked to of times" while driving. In his driver's license away to an employee. 24 at 10:35 a.m. with residenting schedule revealed: If you have a more of three baths a week like she was an assisted living the her admission to the nursing the red are plan was revised on sident requires whirlpool the plan was revised on sident requires whirlpool the rereaded: If you have her was not and she was not an was scheduled for one in recently, and the staff told	F	657	 Continued From page 24 Where in Point of Care (POC) and Kardex to find care plan intervention that they can consistently redirect behaviors. Behavioral Causes and Intervention policy. Suicide Precautions-Rehab/Skilled. Education on bed height was sent OnShift and Point Click Care communication on 10/9/24 for all distaff. Staff education on where in Point to see the Kardex for resident care needs. How will the corrective action be most to ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur? Director of Nursing or designee will corrected and will not recur? Director of Nursing or designee will corresponse to resident's threat of suicide being set at normal bed height unless otherwise care planned, and daily care of residents 1 time a week for 4 weeks monthly for 2 months. All audits will be by the Director of Nursing or designee QAPI monthly until the facility demonst sustained compliance as determined by committee. 	ons so ons ons ons ons ons ons ons ons ons o	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING _			C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362		03/13/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	*Her 7/30/24 Sit-Stan indicated she preferre two or more times pe *Her 9/18/24 care pla one or two whirlpool I 4. Observations of relying in her bed that v position: *On 9/17/24 at 2:39 p *On 9.19.24 at 11:10 *On 9/19/24 at 2:12 p Observation on 9/19/18 in her room reveal *She was in her bed, positioned across the *The bed was in the I Interview on 9/19/24 nursing assistant (CN height of her bed: *Her bed should be in to prevent her from fa *She required the ass body mechanical lift t *CNA K had not assist Review of resident 18 *Her admission date *Her Brief Interview on 10, indicating she had *Her care plan did no should be at when she *She required assista and a full-body mechanical and a full-body mechanical she had a full-body mechanical and a full-body mechanical she had a full-body mechani	B's medical record revealed: d-Walk Data Collection Tool ed a tub bath, during the day, r week. In indicated she preferred baths a week. Sident 18 revealed she was vas raised to its highest I.M. a.m. a.m. b.m. 24 at 2:12 p.m. of resident ed: eyes closed, bedside table bed at waist area. highest position. at 2:08 p.m. with certified IA) K regarding resident 18's in the lowest position possible for get into bed. sted resident 18 on this day. B's medical record revealed: was 10/19/22 f Mental Status score was a d mild cognitive deficits. It include the height her bed	Fe	357			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING			nav	C 19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	1 03/	13/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL					BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	revealed: *Interim director of nuallegation of abuse free Allegations included and no incontinent produced in the produced incontinent produced in the produced interview on 9/19/24 are garding resident 15 *She interviewed the interview in the FRIAt the time of that into was not provided incontinence produced incontinence care evenededShe was unsure if his had been added to his Interview on 9/19/24 are garding his care revended in the produced in the pr	arsing (IDON) B received an om resident 15 on 9/11/24. The had urinary incontinence oducts were "in place". at 1:45 p.m. with IDON revealed: resident and included the deriview he expressed he ontinence care and had not oducts. The to have provided ery two hours and as a sincontinence care needs as care plan. at 2:05 with resident 15 wealed he had a bladder mence and was told by his ded to be kept clean and dry wided incontinence care the staff had not consistently by the staff had not consistently as 10/12/23. The seed of the	F	657			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. B		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING_		C 09/19/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MIL	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362		35,10,2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	with cane at times, of members arm for guir May use wheelchair vidata set nurse D regarevealed: *The interdisciplinary dietary, activity, and sin the development or the resident's physicithe care plan. -Each member of the responsible for complan. *The care plan was used a change in the equarterly basis. -CNAs would provide each resident and she care plan with that interplan with that interplan with the care plan with the care plan with that interplan with the each resident's preference was care plan. *Regarding resident and she care plan. -She had no knowled and n	sed on 5/18/24 "ambulates therwise hangs on to a staff dance to get to destinations. when feeling week." 24 at 3:05 p.m. with minimum arding resident care plans team, including nursing, social services were involved if the care plan. cian would review and sign interdisciplinary team was leting their area of the care pdated whenever a resident care they required and on a service with information on the would then update their formation. It is of turnover with CNAs coathing: the erence for bathing was reviews and documented on a Collection Tool. The state of this suicidal ideation. It is care plan: the ge of his suicidal ideation. It is care get a should have updated the state of the suicidal ideation. It is the documented of this lance G should have updated	F 6	57			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	NG _		، ا	c	
		435124	B. WING			I	19/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S'	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				4:	21 EAST 4TH ST			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	_ER		N	IILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	provider failed to ensum who required staff assideveloped facility acqueft on a bedpan for a Findings include: 1. Observation and in a.m. with resident 17 *He was bedridden are due to a back injury broken arm that did now the had a mesh sling repositioning and for the felt staff did a good shift, they don't want to the stated he pushed "she just answered word want for them and wait for them and wait for them and wait for them and so I can yell at them, They should check or breath." 2. Interview on 9/18/2 registered nurse (RN) *Resident 17 is dependent." 2. Interview on 9/18/2 registered nurse (RN) *Resident 17 is dependent." 4. He would forget to use call on his phone or he the has some demendent the used the bedpan on him due to a historical the had a mesh sling reposition him or to lift lift.	sistance with care had not uired pressure injuries when in extended time. terview on 9/17/24 at 9:02 revealed: and dependent on staff for ury and a history of a ot heal correctly. under him staff used for the lift. and job but this shift, "but this to help me." I the call light button and, hile you are in here, ry and turn on the call light II have the door wide open you should see them run! In me, what if I am on my last at 9:49 a.m. with I H revealed: andent on staff for all of his see his call light at times, yell, we would call the police. It is because the lift was hard by of back fractures. It let on his bath days. Under him they used to thim up in the mechanical	F	686	1. Corrective action to residents affecte Resident #17 Care plan verified that he repositioned about every 2 hours as resident will allow. Staff have been edu on bed pan use. Staff educated to be clon him frequently while on the bed pan he falls asleep and forgets to turn on cator request it removed. Timer available I would like staff to set a reminder timer for the staff of the staff to set a reminder timer for the staff of the staff to set a reminder timer for the staff of the staff to set a reminder timer for the staff of the staff to set a reminder timer for the staff of the staff to set a reminder timer for the staff of the staff to set a reminder timer for the staff of the staf	e is to cated necking in case ill light f he for him. ected: as the ficient ecur: ent to ations bed nt and are ulcer ded at signee ases of at ling, and aining Those	10/18/2024	
	3. Interview and obse	rvation on 9/18/24 at 10:08						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435124	B. WING	B. WNG		С		
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400124		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER		- 1					
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER		421 EAST 4TH ST				
				MILLER, SD 57362				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 686	ulcers revealed: *He had some wound admission but had im *She prepared for his took three staff to rep *She planned to be in hour to complete his o *CMA J and CMA T wassist RN H. *CMA J moved to the CMA T and explained complete. *RN H placed a barrie on the left side of his *She explained to res would clean him with wound care. *She started at his fact applied deodorant. *The CMAs rolled him mesh sling. *RN H removed his be (tailbone) wound. -That wound was ope on both of his outer bench and age. *The three staff repositione with the mesh sling. *RN H cleaned and in collagen particles insipacking, she then covaborbent bandage. *The three staff repositione with the mesh sling. *RN H elevated his le wound care was completed to the staff repositione with the mesh sling.	Is that were worse on proved. Wound care and stated it osition him. In his room for about one care. Were in resident 17's room to right side of his bed with a the care they would bed for supplies. Ident 17 and the CM's they wash cloths and then do his ce then his arms, and to his right side with the andage from his coccyx on with pink and peeling skin uttocks. In with pink and peeling skin uttocks. In gated the wound, applied de the wound and wound wered the wound with a foam of the continued to bathe is gown. If theel on a pillow and his pleted. It bubular bandage wraps on	F 686	In addition prevention of Pressure education was provided in the Suc Centers. 4. Monitor process for the system of including frequency and person result of the sum of the sum of the system of including frequency and person result of the system of including frequency and person result of the sum	change sponsible: I complete reposition se a month in by the QAPI tes			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	C	
	435124	B. WING		09/19/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILL!	ER	42	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 EAST 4TH ST LLER, SD 57362			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE	MOITE	
plan: -The head of the bed was resident 18 preferred maintained at a "normal-Her bed was not to be was not a "high fall risk *Regarding resident 18 incontinent productsShe was not aware he incontinent productsShe was not aware he incontinent products. 7. Social service designan interview. 8. Review of the provide policy revealed: *"Comprehensive care measurable objectives resident's medical, nur psychosocial needs the comprehensive assess *"Person-centered care as the locus of control resident in making his having control over the *"Policy -Residents will received necessary care and see the highest practicable with the comprehensive resident will have person-centered, computat will include measure directed towards achieves in the policy of the work of the providence of the highest practicable with the comprehensive resident will have person-centered, computat will include measure directed towards achieves in the providence of	as to be elevated 30 in bed. If the bed height to be all height. If in a low position as she of the had not been using the had timeframes to meet a sing, and mental and at are identified in the sment." If it is a focus on the resident the had supporting the or her own choices and the envices to attain or maintain the well-being in accordance the assessment.	F 657				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	435124 B. WING		C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 686 SS=G	use of departmental at Assessment Instrume physician's orders." *"The plan of care will care currently require *"The care plan will endevelopment of the withe resident will receive services, and other ender the resident needs." *"The resident/family have the opportunity of his or her care to the "The interdisciplinary at least quarterly." Treatment/Svcs to Procent (Sycs) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (3) (4) (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	Il be addressed through the issessments, the Resident int (RAI) and review of the be modified to reflect the d/provided for the resident. In the plant in the pla	F 6			
	Based on South Dake (SD DOH) facility repo	ota Department of Health orted incident (FRI), , and record review the				

1	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			·		С	
	435124	B. WING _			09/19/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER		421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF I PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PF TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY	ECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
*Staff used the EZ way smart to mechanical lift, attached his meswhile CMA T stabilized his neck H's direction. -He was lifted and suspended of RN and H and CMA J changed placed a clean sling and an absolowered him onto the bed, staff right and removed the dirty sling with a clean one. -The three staff positioned him to the head of the bed elevated. -The two CMAs then lifted and reto his left as RN H pulled him too CMAs placed a wedge under his Resident 17 stated he did not we but RN H explained it was for profise right buttock for a while and knew what it was for and agreed while. *RN H placed pillows under each under his left heel and a heel profise right foot. 4. Interview on 9/18/24 at 4:00 pregarding resident 17 revealed: *She had heard resident 17 had bedpan from around 7:45 p.m. to next morning two weeks ago. *He had been on the bedpan who came on shift. * There was communication on the stated when you put someone of are to take them off the bedpan. *There had been no education as since this incident that happened.	th sling to lift and head per RN If the bed. This bedding orbent pad under, rolled him to his and replaced it In his back with the belled resident 17 ward her and the right side. In the wedge essure relief for the stated her to use it for a the oright of the stated her to use it for a the stated her to use	F 6	86			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	*	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124 B. WING				C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	P CODE	09/19/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	at 8:00 p.m. until 9/5/ *She stated she had still on the bedpan on repositionedShe had seen areas red where he had sat *She stated skin issue have been noted on to (MDS). *She stated she had a pan use. *She did not have doeducation she provide *She did not have an that had attended the *She stated she had a incident occurred for resident 17 on the be everyone. 6. Interview on 9/19/2 revealed: *She was not trained challenging residents room and return later difficult. *She was not involved resident 17 was left of about it the next morn *She had no training incident had happene *She had heard from administrator A had so people would be writted. 7. Interview on 9/19/2 medication aid (CMA) medication aid (CMA)	on the bedpan from 9/4/24 24 at 8:00 a.m. been working and saw him 9/5/24 when he was on his buttocks that were on the bedpan all night. es on his buttocks would he Minimum Data Set done education about bed cumentation of the ed. attendance sheet of staff education. done the education when the those involved and had left dpan, and did not educate 4 at 11:39 am with CNA K on how to work with , but she would leave the if a resident was being d in the incident when in the bedpan but found out hing. about bedpans since that d. other people that aid if it happened again en up. 4 at 12:48 p.m. with certified	F	586			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING	B. WING		C 09/19/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	09/19/2024	
				421 EAST 4TH ST			
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER				MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY) (COMP		
F 686	bed pan from 7:00 p.m or 8:00 a.m. but she of date. *She had been called room to help get him of a resident 17 needed for cares and reposition to help get him of the red mark thought the red mark thought the red mark thought the red mark was a bruise from the a red mark thought the red mark was a bruise from the the resident a bedpan were to take the repersonal phone and communication system a bedpan were to take the red mark was not aware to take the red mark was not aware to take the red mark the red mar	m. or 8:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m. could not remember the by RN R and DON B to his off the bedpan. three people to move him oning. on his right buttock she on his left upper buttock bedpan. It is a mass text that went to hid was put in computer m whoever put a resident on the ethem off. If any other education or his use. 4 at 1:15 p.m. with RN R being left on the bedpan way and looked in on hall and he was asleep. The was still on the bedpan at hing care on the other hall we manager C had come out	F	586	CY)		
	911They both went to reswas crying and stated bedpan all night. *She stated they lifted see the bedpan and thand rolled him to his sbedpan was still unde *She stated they had police officer due resident.	not done this in front of the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			1			С	
		435124	B. WING_			1	19/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1 1	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ELTIV I			4	21 EAST 4TH ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MIL	LER		N	MILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	had fallen asleep on t	e 35 ications the night before and the bed pan and didn't feel it. own to get him off the	F	686			
	bedpan. *He had a red ring on the bedpan all night b *She was not aware of	his buttocks from being on but the ring was gone now. of any education provided to im being left on the bedpan.					
	(MDS) quarterly asse skin conditions reveal *He was at risk of dev ulcers/injuries. *He did not have any *He did have a Stage present on admission	veloping pressure stage 2 pressure ulcers. 4 pressure ulcer that was					
	revealed: *On 8/29/24 signed by Progress toward heal heel deep tissue injur Pressure ulcer, 2a. No present on admission e) Unstageable 3. He Area is 60% dark pinktissue with 40 percent 4. Deterioration of wo purulent drainage. Pedark purple non-bland *On 8/29/24 signed by Progress toward heal with epidermal avulsion aspect of left lower legressure ulcer 2a. No present on admission	ing 1. Wound name -left y (DTI), 2. Type of wound a. o, was this pressure ulcer /re-admission? 2b. Staging aling process-evidenced by: x, pink beefy granulated t white slough at the center. und - evidenced by: Green ri-wound border now has					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. Boile				
		435124	B. WING			09/	19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LER		421 EA	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AST 4TH ST ER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Superficial, scant ser erythema. 4. Deterior by: Non-blanching da *On 9/11/24 signed b Progress toward hea Type of wound a. Prepressure ulcer preser admission/re-admission/re	osanguineous drainage, no ration of wound - evidenced ark purple intact tissue." y RN R, "Left buttock 1. ling 1. Wound name, none 2. resure ulcer, 2a. No, was this not on son? 2b. Staging b)Stage 2, revidenced by: none, 4. Ind - evidence by: Skin is y RN R, "Right buttock 1. ling 1. Wound name, none 2. resure ulcer 2b Staging b) rocess- evidence by, none 4. Ind - evidenced by: Ind 17's skin observations of RN R, "1. Skin check b. All no noted (e.g., bruising, rash, location of closed cation -identify the site of the ne description field, include if skin condition, other information that further notition. Site 23) coccyx site 44) Left lower leg (rear) site 50) Left heel, description by Interim DON B, 1. "Skin check b. All other skin e.g., bruising, abrasion, skin of closed pressure injury) 2. site of the skin observation. d, include the following: Type extends the skin observation. d, include the following: Type extends the skin observation. d, include the following: Type extends the skin observation.	F	586			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING _		C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	1 00/10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 686	Redness noted with s Continue to monitor. S Description Redness Provider aware." 12. Review of resider *Pressure ulcer of sac Dementia, Pressure u unstageable, Spinal s without neurogenic cli Muscle weakness, Ab mobility.	sht buttock, Description kin hardening noted. Site 32) Left buttock with skin hardening noted. Int 17's diagnosis revealed: cral regional, stage 4, loer of left heel, tenosis, lumbar region audication, Morbid obesity, normalities of gait and	F 6			
	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(§483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensurable states as free of accident has safree of accident has saccidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the one of one sampled reinfra-red device for neinfra-red device for neinfra-red device for neinfra-red device for sainclude: 1. Interview and obse p.m. with resident 27 *He had an "electronic	re that - ident environment remains zards as is possible; and sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure esident (27) who used an uropathy pain in his feet un order for its use and had fety of its use. Findings	F 6	09		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING		C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	_ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	00/10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 689	on his feet. *He stated, "I had to gapproved" to have in I-The device would sh twenty minutes of use the pointed toward the on a folding chair, need he used it every day. *The device had uncle of carpet taped to it elements of the used it every day. *The device had uncle of carpet taped to it elements of the used it every day. *There was a piece of with Scotch tape that in 20 minutes. Review of resident 27 this admission date with diagnoses included fibrillation, chronic kided failure. -He did not have a dia this 7/9/24 Brief Inter (BIMS) score was a 1 cognition was intact. *His physician orders the day as needed for paints and the infra-red device the infra-red device. *His treatment administer through 1/5/24 reveals documented use of the three was no current infra-red device. *His care plan did not infra-red device. *On 9/18/24 a Committed to the committed device. *On 9/18/24 a Committed the committed device.	go through a lot to get it his room. ut off automatically after a get it to the window, and stated anable surfaces, with areas lectrical tape. If paper taped to the device had instructions to shut it off as a 11/8/23. ed: dementia, chronic atrial ney disease, and heart agnosis for neuropathy. View of Mental Status 4, which indicated his included: It is a personal infra-red an 20 minutes every other in to his waistline or feet. In this waistline or feet. In the secontinue that order for use to infrared device. It order for use of the include the use of the unication/Visit with ed "[resident 27] previously	F 68	9 1. What corrective action will be accomfor those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice? - Resident number 27. The electronic in neuropathy device wasremoved on 9/1 was not currently ordered for resident was old/outdated. Resident educated associated with using the device. Collaborating with physician to determalternate therapy or treatment appropring Resident has voiced he didn't want more medication he would prefer that Infrared device. 2. How will other residents, having the potential to be affected by the same depractice, be identified? - Room audits have been completed for residents looking for any potentially unequipment or devices that a resident morought in or had family bring in without knowledge. 3. What measures will be put into place what systemic changes will be made, the ensure that the deficient practice does recur? - On 10/11/24 the Administrator provided deducation to all staff via Point Click Ca Communications, and on 10/12/24 to fivia email about identifying new equipment of the properties	nfrared 19/24. It and it on risks ine if iate. ore ed eficient or all esafe hay have ut facility e, or to not led ure families hent or or facility	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
						(c
		435124	B. WING_			09/	19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILL	.ER		42	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 EAST 4TH ST IILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	neuropathy. Order ha of 2024 as DON [diredidn't realize he was sto [clinic name] for a rusing it. Safety assess prior to his next use of in the med room when Interview on 9/19/24 addirector of nursing [ID (RN) H regarding resignificated device reveated the example of the exam	ears ago to treat his foot d been discontinued in Jan. ctor of nursing] at that time still using it. Faxed a request new order as he is in fact sment will need to be done if it. Device should be stored in not in use." at 1:45 p.m. with interim ON] B and registered nurse dent 27's use of the aled: dent 27 did not have a hy. e of the infrared machine on g. e was no safety e of the infra-red device. frared device was in d stated it should have in room and the use of it cumented on resident 27's aled to "come out of his led to "come out of his lein who was to remove the his room. Do.m. the infra-red device in resident 27's room. and regarding electronic out the provider and there	F 6	312	Continued from Page 39 -Director of Nursing will provide educat clinical staff by10/18/24 or prior to their shift worked, and to social services whe return from leave. Staff sign a signature indicating that they understand the edu provided. - Email sent to families in regard to pot safety hazards of unsafe equipment or devices that should not be brought to residents. 4. How will the corrective action be more to ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur? - Director of Nursing or designee will complete random audits on resident rosafety hazards 1 x a week for 4 weeks, x a month for 2 months. All audits will be taken by the Director of Nursing or desit to QAPI monthly until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	next en they e page cation ential om then 1 e ignee	
		2)	F 8	312			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING _	-	09	C 9/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	_ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using pr gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming foods §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food ser This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the that staff were able to sanitation level requir used for preparation a Failure of that increas foodborne illnesses fo population who receiv kitchen and served to Findings include: 1. IMMEDIATE JEOP Interviews with dietary indicated that the dish sanitation was not fur Staff were not aware when the dishwasher	e food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State alations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and noce with professional rvice safety. It is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, es provider failed to ensure verify the chemical ed to sanitize the dishes and serving residents' food. Indeed the potential risk of or the entire resident and meals prepared in the other residents. ARDY by staff throughout the survey of any process to follow as chemical sanitation was	F 8	12			
	when the dishwasher						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING_			C (40/2024	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400124	15	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	/19/2024	
TO HOLE OF THE	NO VIDEN ON OUT LIEN			421 EAST 4TH ST			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MIL	LER		MILLER, SD 57362			
(VA) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI		(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		D BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	the chemical sanitation ensure proper sanitation strips. IMMEDIATE JEOPAF Notice of immediate just and in writing on 9/18 administrator A and be (BOM)/dietary manageremoval plan was requiremoval plan been approved by the 8:32 a.m. with guidan administrator and long south Dakota Depart. The provider gave the immediate jeopardy region of the provider gave the provider gave the immediate jeopardy region of the provider gave the provider gave the immediate jeopardy region of the provider gave the provi	an level of the dishwasher to ion due to the expired test RDY NOTICE eopardy was given verbally 1/24 at 4:25 p.m. to usiness office manager per (DM) C. An immediate puested. RDY REMOVAL PLAN m., administrator A provided a final written immediate n. The removal plan had a survey team on 9/19/24 at the ce from the assistant geterm care advisor for the ment of Health. The following acceptable period and on to support the instructions of appropriate sanitation is centation from Ecolab's per plates, cups, and asher is up and running repired strips in, for the 3	F8		e kitchen with and ied the rly and of test e.	10/18/2024	
	until dishwasher is fix 6. On 9/18/24 implem "Monitoring Use of Ed						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING		(0	
		435124	B. WNG		09/	19/2024	
GOOD SA	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MIL.	LER ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 EAST 4TH ST IILLER, SD 57362 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI		(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Strips" form for staff the expiration date is of a it and the label in the 7. On 9/18/24 comple with all dietary staff. Fook V were trained p.m. all dietary staff winformed prior to their in person training on non-working dishwas non-expired test strips 8. On 9/18/24 at 7:06 via PCC Communication message "Kitchen statest strips are NOT Edishwasher and the 3 for education before \$9. By 9/20/24 will add Provider a task for Di Services to monitor wexpiration and needs 10. On 9/18/24 left mefix dishwasher ASAP. C, who holds the dietinew bucket of Ultra Sanitizer in the dishwallow-temp dishwasher at 50 ppm. Unsure will oppm. It was prompt The immediate jeopa at 12:25 p.m. after vehad implemented the removal of the immediand severity of the citan F.	o sign off on what the cartridge when they replace cartridge holder on the wall. Ited immediate education food service assistant M and consite at 6:30 p.m. At 10:12 were texted education and rext shift they will receive proper procedure for the rand education on swith return demonstration. p.m. all staff were educated cions with the following aff must ensure all chemical XPIRED. This goes for the comp sink. See BOM/DM Costart of your next shift." It to the TELS Service rector of Environmental reekly if a cartridge is near to be replaced. In the meantime BOM/DM ary manager license, tried a an Ecolab 5 gallon liquid asher. Retested and the disinfectant tested properly by the initial bucket tested at	F 812	3. Measures put into place or sychanges made to ensure that will Implemented the use of a "Mon Ecolab disinfectant Test Strips" for sign off on what the expiration cartridge when they replace it and the cartridge holder on the wall. All dietary staff were texted edu 9/18/24. By 9/19/24 the Business Office Dietary Manager ensured all dietreceived face-to-face training on procedure for non working dishweducation on non-expired test streturn demonstration. Staff signe page indicating training was received. On 9/18/24 all staff were educated Communications with the following Kitchen staff must ensure all chestrips are NOT EXPIRED. This goal dishwasher and the 3 comp sink Manning for education before stanext shift. By 10/11/24 will add to the TEL Provider a task for Director of Environmental Services to moniticartridge is near expiration and needs to be replaced.	Il not recur: attoring Use of form for staff of date is of a and the label in a cation on Manager/ tary staff proper vasher and rips with ed a signature eived. atted via PCC ng message. emical test goes for the access for the ac		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			, a boileblin	_		С	
		435124	B. WING_			l .	19/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LED		42	1 EAST 4TH ST		
GOOD 3A	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LEN		M	ILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	located by the three of expiration date of 3/1: 3. Interview on 9/18/2 service assistant (FS, *She used those sam located by the three-ored bucket of water are ensure the parts per reffective sanitization. *That red bucket wou water and sanitizing sand tested. -That process was do supper time, and whe *The sanitizing solution Multi-Quat Sanitizer. 4. Observation on 9/1 testing documentation revealed it was comp 5. Observation and in a.m. with cook L reve *She tested the saniti 3-compartment sink at the expired testing strucket, while priming -The bucket of sanitiz read at 400 ppm using 6. Interview and obsea.m. with Nutrition and (NFSS) F regarding to solutions revealed:	compartment sink had an 5/21. 24 at 10:06 a.m. with food A) M revealed: the sanitizing testing strips compartment sink to test the end sanitizing solution to million (PPM) was correct for all be dumped out and new solution would be put into it one in the morning, at noon, enever it was "terrible." on used was Oasis 146 8/24 at 10:07 a.m. of the end of the red sanitizing bucket at the end at 10:00 a.m. that day. Interview on 9/18/24 at 10:10 alled: Interview on 9/18/24 at 10:10 alled: Interview on service expired. In the sanitizer into the end sanitizer into the sanitizer to add more. Interview on 9/18/24 at 10:12 at Food Services Supervisor	F8	12	Continued From page 43 . How will the corrective action be monito ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur? - Dietary manager or designee will comaudits on staff using the "Monitoring Us Ecolab disinfectant Test Strips" form 3 to a week for 8 weeks, then 2 x monthly for months, and then monthly for 2 months audits will be taken by the Dietary manaor designee to QAPI monthly until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	plete e of imes or 2 . All	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				-		(
		435124	B. WING _			09/	19/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILL	_ER			21 EAST 4TH ST		
					MILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 812	should test at 400 ppr -That solution should morning, at 9:00 a.m., p.m., 6:00 p.m., and a -She confirmed the te bucket of sanitizer we -She opened a drawe box of test stripsShe confirmed those -There were no other *She stated the dishw washing and rinsing of degrees FahrenheitIt tested at 120 degree -The disinfectant shouShe then tested the tested at 10 ppmShe confirmed that w solution to prevent for -The chemical used for dishwasher was Ulta s *The dishwasher had used and repairs were 7. Observation on 9/1 the noon meal was se the drinks and desser dishware. 8. Interview and obser p.m. with ancillary ser *He was attempting to *There was a rack of the dishwasher that at through the dishwasher *There was a rack of the side of the dishwasher	be changed first thing in the 1:00 p.m., 3:00 p.m., 4:30 as needed. St strips used to test the red are outdated. The outdated out a different expired on May 15, 2024. The strips available for use. Washer temperature for of dishes should be at 120 as an experience of dishes should be at 120 as an out a sufficient sanitizing od-borne illness. For sanitation in the San. The been leaking water when the completed on 9/17/24. 8/24 at 12:05 p.m. revealed erved with Styrofoam plates, the were served in multi-use trays on the clean side of ppeared to have been run er. Used pitchers on the dirty	F	312			
	meal were sitting on the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435124	B. WNG_			C 09/19/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MIL	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 812	p.m. with cook L reve *The dishwasher was sanitizing chemical a dishwashing cycleThe sanitizer was co dishwashing. *She then tested the tested at 0 ppm. *She stated it was no have to rewash or ha 10. Interview on 9/18 revealed testing of th done "all day and has sanitizing remained a 11. Observation on 9 revealed she filled th three compartment s Interview on 9/18/24 revealed: *The dishwasher san changed "about ever -She was usually the *She had recently be	ervation on 9/18/24 at 1:45 ealed: s being tested for correct mount after each breect for two cycles of dishwasher sanitizer and it by working and they would and wash the dishes. 6/24 at 1:51 p.m. with NFSS F are dishwasher had been s not changed" (the chemical at 0 ppm). 6/18/24 at 1:52 p.m. of cook L by the third compartment of the gink with water and sanitizer. 6/18/24 at 2:00 p.m. with cook L 6/18/25 p.m. with cook L 6/18/25 p.m. of cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. of cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. of cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. of cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. with cook L 6/18/26 p.m. of cook L	F 8					
	revealed: *Anyone was able to *She had placed an of would be delivered o *She had changed th compartment sinkShe was not aware	change the sanitizer bucket.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435124	B. WING			C 09/19/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 400124		STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	19/2024
TANKE OF T	NOVIDEN ON BOTT EIEN				AST 4TH ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER			ER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	2024, and August 202 revealed:-*There was Dispensers". *That area was left bl Review of the provide five-gallon bucket sup *On 9/7/23 the local s five buckets to the nu *One bucket of Ultra s provider's chemical si 4/25/24, and on 6/20/ *The Safety Data She the ingredients were s chlorine. Review of the provide Dietitian's Report reve *On the Sanitation an hand written note that (business office mana Conducted. See her identified that need of *Attached to that repo included: -Sanitizing strips were FThe "Summarize pot "Summarize action ta Review of the provide manual revealed: *A handwritten note the was installed on 11/3 *"Sanitizer in original	vider's June 2024, July 24 monthly cleaning log an area labeled "Chemical ank. Ar's documented Ultra San oply revealed: achool district had donated rsing home. San was delivered from the aupplier on 11/24/23, 1/11/24, 24. Bet for Ultra San revealed sodium hypochlorite and at indicated, "Reviewed audit ager/dietary manager) are to the achors. The achors are a document that the expired and given to NFSS and achors are swere left blank. Ar's dishwasher operation and tindicated the dishwasher and tindicated the	F	312			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING_			C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	<u>'</u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 812	without dilution." *The manual did not i concentration to be use Review of the contract 9/17/24 revealed the solution was to be be 75 ppm. Review of the Oasis of guidelines revealed: *The "solution's broad ppm stays within proposition was EPA-registere Agency) for third sink non-porous food-contous f	ndicate the appropriate sed. Stor's service record on dishwasher sanitizing tween 50-100 ppm, it was at 146 Multi-Quat Sanitizer of defficacy range of 150-400 per longer." If (Environmental Protection sanitizing and on hard fact surfaces and ware. Intamination of food contact per's Supervisor, Nutrition and scription revealed: and of new staff members and existing staff members." If Manager, Nutrition and scription revealed: and sanitation of food." If S Manager, Nutrition and scription revealed: and sanitation of food." If S Manager, Nutrition and scription revealed: and sanitation and issues gulations in the salthcare and nutritional	F 8	12			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	_	COMPLETED		
		435124	B. WING_				, 19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD RENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	*"Director of food an senior living dining of appropriate test strip monitor sanitizing pin "Cleaning and sanit two-step process. Sorinsed before being surfaces will be was Review of the provious Contact Services - Epolicy revealed: *"Food-contact surface quipment, worktabutensils were food nor from which food or food or a surface that food." *"Employees are traproper handling of a sanitizing agents in between disinfecting "Monitor to ensure labeled and dated wis "Sanitizing solution the recommended of concentrations mea (ppm). High concentrations mea (ppm). High concentrations dead corrode metals. *"Check solution colan appropriate test if depleted when they with food." *"Change the sanitizity appropriate test if depleted when sanitizity with food."	ovider's supplier name)." Ind nutrition services (DFN) or director maintains a supply of its and thermometers to roducts in use." Itizing equipment surfaces is a urfaces are cleaned and sanitized. All food contact thed, rinsed and sanitized:" Ider's 5/20/24 Sanitizing Food Food and Nutrition Services aces - The surface of ales, dining tables dishware or formally comes into contact, may drain, drip, or splash onto at may come in contact with all cleaning, disinfecting and use as well as the difference g and sanitizing." all products are correctly when opened." Mix sanitizing chemicals I concentration levels for proper sure in parts per million trations can be unsafe and or bad taste on the objects " necentrations frequently with kit since they may become kill microorganisms and bind zing solution when it becomes e water is visibly dirty.	F	312				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			, a boilebii			c	
	435124 B. WING		B. WING_			09/19/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILL	.ER		421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	49	F8	312			
	Warewashing-Mechan revealed: *"To promote good praregarding prevention of the second praregarding prevention of the second preparation equipment effectively cleaned, say disease carrying orgatorective manner.", *"Temperature informatemperatures listed in Administration) Food additional guidance as a "Low Temp [temperation Fahrenheit + [plus] 50 sodium hypochlorite (manufacturer's guideli "If temperature/chemic parameters, employed proceeding with ware to the second p	actice during ware washing of foodborne illness. mployees ensure that food it, dishes and utensils are antized to destroy potential nisms and stored in a action found below refers to the FDA (Food and Drug Code and can be used for seneeded." ture] - 120 degrees parts per million (ppm) of or according to ines)." cals are outside acceptable es notify the DFN, before washing.", ng" ent ment of the three be filled with hot water (75 r per manufacturer's g solution will be measured ling to manufacturer's ion of sanitation solution cardous and can rips to ensure accurate al use." chemical concentration	FC				
F 865 SS=F	available." QAPI Prgm/Plan, Disc	closure/Good Faith Attmpt	F8	65			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			PLETED
		435124	B. WING			C /19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	CFR(s): 483.75(a)(1): §483.75(a) Quality as improvement (QAPI) Each LTC facility, inc a multiunit chain, must maintain an effective, QAPI program that for outcomes of care and must: §483.75(a)(1) Mainta demonstrate evidence program that meets the section. This may incompare the section of additional composition of additional composition of additional composition of additional composition of the section of this results of the section of	e-(4)(b)(1)-(4)(f)(1)-(6)(h)(i) essurance and performance program. Iluding a facility that is part of st develop, implement, and comprehensive, data-driven icuses on indicators of the diquality of life. The facility in documentation and e of its ongoing QAPI he requirements of this lude but is not limited to demonstrating systematic ag, investigation, analysis, verse events; and instrating the development, evaluation of corrective ce improvement activities; at its QAPI plan to the State ery than 1 year after the egulation; at its QAPI plan to a State deral surveyor at each survey and upon request ey and to CMS upon at documentation and ag QAPI program's he facility's compliance with ate Survey Agency, Federal	F 86	1. Corrective action to residents efference of the QAPI committee meeting he 9/26/24, reviewed areas identified a discussed preliminary process improaction plans. Initiated a PIP to addressidents' bath needs. 2. Identify other potential Residents - All residents within the facility have potential to be affected by deficient 3. Measures put into place or syster changes made to ensure that will not - On 10/17/24 the Senior Director at Regional Clinical Services Director education and training to the location Committee. - All citations will be reviewed at momeetings and PIPs developed for F Procurement, Pressure Ulcers, and Neglect. - QAPI committee will implement a quality audits findings during QAPI solicit feedback and further recommunity audits findings during QAPI solicit feedback and further recommunity audits findings during QAPI solicit feedback and further recommunity and the corrective action be to ensure the deficient practice is becorrected and will not recur? - To monitor performance and ensure the Regional Quality Imalexication and training to the Capital Street and S	affected: affected:	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		435124	B. WING_			09/	19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILL	.ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	ongoing, comprehens range of care and sen facility. It must: §483.75(b)(1) Address management practice §483.75(b)(2) Include and resident choice; §483.75(b)(3) Utilize to define and measure facility goals that reflefacility operations that predictive of desired constructions of the facility operations that predictive of desired constructions of the governing body and (or organized group of full legal authority and of the facility) is responsaring that: §483.75(f)(1) An ongoing defined, implemented, addresses identified published.	design and scope. its QAPI program to be ive, and to address the full vices provided by the s all systems of care and s; clinical care, quality of life, the best available evidence ex indicators of quality and ct processes of care and thave been shown to be outcomes for residents of a the complexities, unique at the facility provides. the and leadership mid/or executive leadership or individual who assumes responsibility for operation misible and accountable for ing QAPI program is and maintained and riorities. PI program is sustained adership and staffing; PI program is adequately	F	865	Continued From page 51 QAPI committee meeting minutes will be audited for 6 months by the Regional Improvement Advisor or designee to en quality of care deficiencies submitted by QAPI committee are being analyzed an written in the minutes for QAPI meetings. - Completed suggestion and concerns fix will be submitted to the QAPI. Coordinal monthly auditing.	sure the d s.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435124	B. WING_		09/19/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	DE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE DATE
F 865	Continued From page	e 52	F 8	365	
	prioritizes problems a organizational proces provided to residents	aPI program identifies and and opportunities that reflect as, functions, and services based on performance sident and staff input, and			
		ive actions address gaps in luated for effectiveness; and			
	§483.75(f)(6) Clear expectations are set around safety, quality, rights, choice, and respect.				
	except in so far as su	ary may not require ords of such committee ich disclosure is related to ch committee with the			
	and correct quality de a basis for sanctions. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, assurance and perfor program review, and provider failed to ens and comprehensive to track and measure systematically analyz systemic quality deficimplement corrective improvement activities the effectiveness of the sanctions.	record review, quality mance improvement (QAPI) job description review, the ure an effective, ongoing, QAPI program was in place performance; the underlying causes of ciencies; develop and action or performance per; and monitor or evaluate			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING			C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER	•	42	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 4TH ST ILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	assurance (QA) speciassistant (CMA) I regrevealed: *She had been the Qathree years. *The committee met result in the provider's medicine monthly. *They had developed performance improve pressure ulcer prevent 12/18/23 through 6/11 *There was not a curred continued interview was regarding areas of nothe survey team and residents (FRI) were respecialist/CMA I reveation was aware that the resident baths not being and honoring resident to propose a bathing I meeting on 9/26/24. *She was not aware of incidents through the system and only track the provider's electron system. -She was aware of the resident (17) who had an extended period of sent a message to the online scheduling system.	A at 5:28 p.m. with quality falist/certified medication arding the QAPI Program API coordinator for the past monthly. Final director attended and completed a ment plan (PIP) for the past month plan (PIP) for the past ment plan (PIP) for the past ment plan (PIP) for the plan (PIP) for the plan (PIP) in place. April (PIP) in place. April (PIP) in place identified by recent facility-reported eviewed and QA place. April (PIP) in place identified by recent facility-reported eviewed and QA place. April (PIP) in place identified by recent facility-reported eviewed and was going PIP at next week's QAPI of any facility-reported SD DOH's online reporting red adverse events through the incredical record (EMR) April (PIP) in place identified by recent facility-reported eviewed and was going PIP at next week's QAPI of any facility-reported so DOH's online reporting red adverse events through the incredical record (EMR) April (PIP) in place identified by recent facility-reported eviewed and place in professional place in professional place in professional place in place i	Fi	865			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING			С	
	435124	435124 B. WING			19/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
			421 EAST 4TH ST			
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY	MILLER		MILLER, SD 57362			
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
and sexually inap male residents (2 members as they staff stand-up me concerns had not QAPI committee. *The dietary depa sanitation test strithrough the QAPI -She had become morning, 9/19/24. -She was not awa consultant dietitial identified the outce *She was aware communication we concerns with concerns wi	of abuse concerns, both verbal propriate behavior from specific 7 and 37) towards staff had been brought up at the etings, but those abuse been addressed through their artment's outdated chemical ps had not been identified process. The aware of the problem that are the report from the infor January 2024 had lated test strips. Of the problems with ithin the facility including immunication from the facility	F 86				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
435124 B. WING			0	C 09/19/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	_ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 865	coordinator (SSC) G, grievance official and form to the specific de addressing the concershe stated some convere not addressed. The QAPI committee monitored data reflect grievance process. *Customer satisfactio last year by an outsid feedback was not revice committee. *She was aware of enflies that she stated he fall. She stated the pest can effort to control the The QAPI committee issue. 2. Review of the provice suggestions or Concerevealed: *"Grievances, suggestion be deemed high priorities and thus will be quickest time frame per the grievance official form] to the appropriation as reasonably per "An investigation murgrievances" *"The grievance official and form to the grievance official son as reasonably per "An investigation murgrievances"	vere given to social services who was the provider's SSC G routed the concern epartment responsible for rn. Incern forms went missing or thad not collected or ting the performance of the in surveys were conducted to company, but the resulting liewed through the QAPI evironmental issues with appened every year in the control company sprays in the efficies. In and not addressed the der's 11/14/23 Grievances, erns-Rehab/Skilled policy tions and concerns are to the customer satisfaction to followed up on in the consible." In all will route the [grievance the department manager as cossible." In the individuals filing the	F8	65			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435124	B. WING		C 09/19/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100121		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/19/2024
				421 EAST 4TH ST	
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER		MILLER, SD 57362	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 865	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		F 86	55	
	and Performance Imprevealed: *QAPI Plan Purpose: -"The Quality Assurar Improvement (QAPI) comprehensive and d that focuses on impro experiences of those -"The QAPI Plan prov strategic approach to reporting, investigatio development of perforactivities." *Guidelines for Gover -"Quality, safety, right priorities for everyone -"Executive leadership work by ensuring the	Plan is designed to outline a ata driven QAPI program ving the outcomes and we serve." ides a description of the prevention, identification, n, analysis, and rmance improvement nance and Leadership: s, choice, and respect are within [provider's name]." o supports improvement location has a well-defined, QAPI program to address			
	QAPI Committee, with Coordinator, and is reoperation." -" The location QAPI of effective QAPI program is adequately personnel, training (in equipment, and finance *QAPI Program: -"The QAPI program: and uniqueness of the at [provider's name]." -"The location QAPI of track and trend performanalyze and prioritize	strator is the leader of the assistance from the QAPI sponsible for its effective Committee ensures an m is in place and the y resourced with time, including contract staff),			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435124	B. WING_			C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LER		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 EAST 4TH ST NILLER, SD 57362	03/	19/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865 F 880 SS=F	-"Quality of care and sidentified through the including but not limite grievances, feedback program assessments initiatives." *The committee shou appropriate plans of a quality deficiencies. Review of the provide Long Term Care - 1 journal administrator: *Was responsible for Assurance Performan Program is in place. *Assigned responsible daily management of *Ensured the leaders! committee meetings. *Sponsored performa and reviews, approve improvement team fin recommendations. *Provided access to in support quality assuratimprovement. *Provided equipment QAPI efforts.	safety concerns can be review of multiple sources ed to safety event reports, from staff, annual facility or s, and department-specific ed have implemented ection to correct identified ensuring a Quality on the QAPI. The provided performance dings and endowed performance dings and endowed ensuring endowed ensuring and endowed ensuring en		380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING		C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 121 EAST 4TH ST WILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	development and trandiseases and infection program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visite providing services under arrangement based user conducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable disease reported; (iii) When and to whom communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and tranto be followed to prevent (iv) When and how isoresident; including but (A) The type and duration and infections before the procedures in the facility; (iii) The type and duration of the procedure of the p	and control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable is. Irevention and control Dish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ing elements: In for preventing, identifying, Ig, and controlling infections is eases for all residents, ires, and other individuals ider a contractual is on the facility assessment ito §483.71 and following indards; Istandards, policies, and Ingram, which must include, Islance designed to identify Itel diseases or Itel can be precautions and infections; Itel can be precautions and spread of infections; Itel control in possible incidents of an installation should be used for a an intel limited to:	F 880	1. What corrective action will be accomfor those residents found to have been by the deficient practice? - Facility has a qualified Infection Preve on staff to meet the requirement as of 9/30/2024. Infection Surveillance has binitiated. A process for antibiotic stewar has been initiated. Infection control proin place. Current Policies and procedur infection control are available. 2. How will other residents, having the to be affected by the same deficient probe identified? - All residents had the potential to be a by the deficient practice 3. What measures will be put into place what systemic changes will be made, to that the deficient practice does not recurrent to a feet the requivalent of nursing is hired the onboarding process will be to eithe have or receive the required education training to serve at the facility Infection Preventionist. Meanwhile the Interim D Nursing and a Charge Nurse have the training to serve at the facility Infection Preventionist. - Current policies and procedures are a via our company's internal website. - All staff are being educated to infection control in their role in long term care.	affected entionist een dship gram is es for potential actice, ffected e, or o ensure ur? rement, d part of r already and irector of required	10/18/2024

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WNG		C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362			2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	CTION SHOULD BE COM O THE APPROPRIATE	
F 880	least restrictive possible circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in directions taken with the same properties of the same procedures for the procedures for the procedures for the procedures for the procedures infection procedures in the procedures in the same procedures in the same procedures in the same procedures in the procedures in the procedures in the same procedures in the procedure	the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the se under which the facility sees with a communicable tin lesions from direct or their food, if direct ne disease; and procedures to be followed ect resident contact. In for recording incidents cility's IPCP and the en by the facility. It is, store, process, and to prevent the spread of the provider failed to ensure need and maintained an and control program. It at 3:16 p.m. with interime evealed: In the month she had ke two binders. It is under the spread of the provider failed to ensure need and maintained an and control program.	F 88	4. How will the corrective action be mor to ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur? -Administrator or designee will complete random audits on a variety of infection prevention practices 1 x a week for 4 w then 1 x a month for 2 months. All audit be taken by the Administrator or design QAPI monthly until the facility demonstration sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	eeks, s will ee to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING		C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETI	
F 882 SS=F	for antibiotic stewards someone monitoring at 2. Interview on 9/19/2 administrator A reveal did not have an active control program. 3. Interview on 9/19/2 assurance specialist/c assistant I revealed: *The former director of provider's infection provider's inf	ot have a process in place thip and she did not have antibiotic use or orders. 4 at 4:30 p.m. with ed she agreed they did not infection prevention and 4 at 5:28 p.m. with quality certified medication of nursing had been the eventionist but she had sition effective at the 024. current qualified infection to Qualifications/Role (4)	F 88:		n ventionist	10/18/2024
	(s) who are responsibe The IP must: §483.80(b)(1) Have point nursing, medical tempidemiology, or other §483.80(b)(2) Be qual experience or certification	lified by education, training, ation; t least part-time at the		9/30/2024. Infection Surveillance has initiated. A process for antibiotic stew has been initiated. Infection control pr being initiated. Current Policies and procedures for infection control are as 2. How will other residents, having the potential to be affected by the same dipractice, be identified? - All residents had the potential to be about the same deficient practice.	been ardship rogram is vailable.	

A35124 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 882 Continued From page 61 training in infection prevention and control. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview the provider failed to ensure that they had an infection preventionist (IP). 1. Interview on 9/19/24 at 3:16 p.m. with interim STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362 DPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG F 882 Continued From page 61 3. What measures will be put into place, or what systemic changes will be made, to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur? - Facility will have a qualified Infection	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 882 Continued From page 61 training in infection prevention and control. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview the provider failed to ensure that they had an infection preventionist (IP). STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION						С		
### Action of Continued From page 61 Training in infection prevention and control. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview the provider failed to ensure that they had an infection preventionist (IP). ### Action Summary Statement of Deficiencies MILLER, SD 57362 ### MILLER, SD 57362 ### MILLER, SD 57362 ### DROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) ### COMPLETIC DATE OF THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY ### Continued From page 61 ### Action State of Continued From page 61 ### Action Stat			435124	B. WING		09/	19/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 882 Continued From page 61 training in infection prevention and control. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview the provider failed to ensure that they had an infection preventionist (IP). 1 Interview on 9/19/24 at 3:16 p.m. with interim MILLER, SD 57362 MILLER, SD 57362 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 882 Continued From page 61 training in infection prevention and control. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview the provider failed to ensure that they had an infection preventionist (IP). 1. Interview on 9/19/24 at 3:16 p.m. with interim MILLER, SD 57362 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRE	GOOD SA	MADITAN SOCIETY MILL	ED		421 EAST 4TH ST			
F 882 Continued From page 61 training in infection prevention and control. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview the provider failed to ensure that they had an infection preventionist (IP). 1. Interview on 9/19/24 at 3:16 p.m. with interim. F 882 (EACH DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 882 Continued From page 61 3. What measures will be put into place, or what systemic changes will be made, to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur? - Facility will have a qualified Infection	GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER			MILLER, SD 57362				
training in infection prevention and control. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview the provider failed to ensure that they had an infection preventionist (IP). 1. Interview on 9/19/24 at 3:16 p.m. with interim. 3. What measures will be put into place, or what systemic changes will be made, to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur? - Facility will have a qualified Infection	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
director of nursing (DON) B revealed: *She was told she would be the IP. *She stated she did not have her certificate for infection preventionist as it had expired. *She was not currently enrolled to regain her certification and was not going to enroll since she was an interim DON. 2. Interview on 9/19/24 at 4:30 p.m. with administrator A revealed she agreed they did not did not have an infection preventionist. 3. Interview on 9/19/24 at 5:28 p.m. with quality assurance specialist/certified medication assistant I revealed: *The former director of nursing had been the provider's infection preventionist but she had resigned from her position effective at the beginning of August 2024. *The provider had no qualified infection preventionist. F 925 SS=F CFR(s): 483.90(i)(4) \$483.90(i)(4) Maintain an effective pest control program so that the facility is free of pests and rodents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and policy review the provider failed to ensure pest control	F 925	training in infection properties of the provider's infection properties assistant I revealed: *The former director of provider's infection provider's infection provider's infection provider's assistant I revealed: *The former director of provider's infection	evention and control. is not met as evidenced the provider failed to ensure tion preventionist (IP). 4 at 3:16 p.m. with interim ON) B revealed: uld be the IP. ot have her certificate for the as it had expired. If yenrolled to regain her the provided to regain her the provided to a sit had expired. If as it had expired. If all the provided to regain her the provided to a sit had expired. If all the provided to regain her the provided to a sit had expired. If all the provided to regain her the provided to a sit had expired they did not a sit on preventionist. If at 5:28 p.m. with quality certified medication of nursing had been the eventionist but she had sition effective at the provided to a sit of the program If an effective pest control acidity is free of pests and the is not met as evidenced the interview, and policy		 3. What measures will be put into place what systemic changes will be made, to ensure that the deficient practice does recur? - Facility will have a qualified Infection Preventionist on staff to meet the requirement, When a new Director of n is hired part of the onboarding process to either already have or receive the reeducation and training to serve at the fainfection Preventionist. Meanwhile the Director of Nursing and a Charge Nursithe required training to serve at the facilifection Preventionist. 4. How will the corrective action be more to ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur? - Administrator or designee will comple random audits on a variety of infection prevention practices 1 x a week for 4 withen 1 x a month for 2 months. All audit be taken by the Administrator or design QAPI monthly until the facility demonst sustained compliance as determined by the committee. 	ursing will be quired acility Interim e have ility nitored te reeks, ts will hee to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WNG		C 09/19/2024		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	733127	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 09	/19/2024	
NAME OF TH	TO VIDER OR OOF FEIER			421 EAST 4TH ST			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILL	_ER		MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 925	Continued From page 62		F 92	1. Corrective action to residents affect	ted:	10/18/2024	
	for flies was effective. Findings include: 1. Observation on 9/17/24 at 8:15 a.m. in the conference room revealed a live beetle crawling on the floor.			 On 9/19/24 Director of Environment Services put up a Paraclipse Capture Cartridge (fly trap) in the dining room On 9/19/24 Director of Environment 			
		8/24 at 8:40 a.m. in the a live fly on a clean clothing		ensured the current "automizers" in the building were working properly. - On 9/26/24 Olson's Pest Control and shell fly light in dining room and an air	ded clam		
	8:45 a.m. revealed: *Ten dead crickets in through 38.	8/24 from 8:41 a.m. through the hallway by rooms 24 the side entrance by the		in the double door entries. 2. Identify other potential Residents a - All residents had the potential to be by the same deficient practice			
	22 revealed: *He was in his room, a blanket covering him	Observation on 9/17/24 at 9:15 a.m. of resident revealed: e was in his room, seated in a recliner, and had olanket covering him. here were five live flies on the blanket that was 3. Mea chang recur: - By 10 - Service		Measures put into place or system changes made to ensure that will not recur: By 10/18/24 Director of Environmer Services or Designee will provide ediall staff on Pest Control.	tal		
	a.m. with resident 15	terview on 9/17/24 at 9:30 revealed: o "loyal friends stop" and		- Monitoring of pest control practices added to the preventative maintenan schedule.			
	-A "problem arose with While eating dinner of that there were flies of chocolate." -He stated he would in flies in his food if his fine was blind. 6. Observation on 9/1 37 revealed:	h flies". with his friends they told him n his food and in his hot not have known there were riends had not told him as 7/24 at 2:08 p.m. of resident of dead flies on the floor.		4. Monitor process for the system chaincluding frequency and person responsive person of Environmental Services of designee will complete audits of monpest infestations once a week for 4 will 1 x month via TELS. All audits will be the Administrator or designee to QAF monthly until the facility demonstrate sustained compliance as determined by the committee	onsible: r itoring for eeks, and taken by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		7.1. 55.125.11			С	
	435124	B. WING			09/19/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MII	LLER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
7. Observation on 9/1 resident 1 in her roo one had been flying shirt, and one on he 8. Interview on 9/19/ ancillary services su control revealed: *A professional pest a month to the facilit *The North and Sour spray system for killi *The kitchen had a count but had sticky tape in the dining room did to the was not aware the flies in the dining room the was not aware the stated the facility and the city sewer lated the facility. 9. Interview on 9/19/ director of nursing Bhis concern of flies in the doors open of the was not sure with the doors open of the stated flies were with the doors open of the stated the building. She was not sure with the flies. 10. Review of the propolicy revealed:	around a surveyor's head. 18/24 at 10:27 a.m. of m revealed three live flies, around her head, one on her r shoe. 24 at 12:30 p.m. with pervisor E regarding pest control company came once y. th hallways had an automatic ng flies. device that looked like a light in it for catching flies. I not have any fly control. there had been a concern with om. of "quite a few crickets". The pervisor to a bird seed plant igoon. The pervisor is given to the flies in the food revealed: The horrible this time of year and thoughout the day. The and the requently to spray inside and that else they could have	F 9:	25			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING _			C 09/19/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	1 09/	13/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE		
F 925	*"Applicable pest thre plan along with mitiga *"Sanitary conditions grounds and all comm have properly fitting e dispose of garbage in promote insect or rode and patient rooms and by staff members perf	ncerning pest infestations." ats will be identified in the ition steps." will be maintained on the non areas. The location will	FS	925			

PRINTED: 10/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WNG		09/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MIL	LER	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 EAST 4TH ST IILLER, SD 57362	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 000		
K 222 SS=C	(a)&(b), requirements facilities. Good Sama found not in complian. The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K222 in conjunction v commitment to continuately standards. Egress Doors	the requirements of the phealth care occupancies deficiency identified at	K 222	Preparation and execution of this re and plan of correction does not conadmission or agreement by the provide the facts alleged or conclusiforth in the statement of deficiencies of correction is prepared and/or exesolely because it is required by the of federal and state law. For the pur any allegation that the center is not substantial compliance with federal requirements of participation, this re and plan of correction constitutes the allegation of compliance in accordance section 7305 of the State Operation	stitute an vider of the ons set s. The plan cuted provisions poses of in esponse e center's nce with
	_				
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE	(X6) DATE
Kin	nberly Siver	tsen		Administrator	10/15/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Control 1 5 2024

SD DCH-OLC

Event ID: VS3N21

Facility ID: 0018

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435124	B. WING_		09/17/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH		ULD BE COMPLETIO
K 222	electrical locks that upon loss of power protected by a supe system and the lock complete smoke de constantly monitore within the locked sp and detection systed doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed deinstalled in accordance permitted on door a ordinary hazard conthroughout by an approved provided in the control of	fail safely so as to release to the device; the building is servised automatic sprinkler sed space is protected by a tection system (or is d at an attended location ace); and both the sprinkler ms are arranged to unlock the on. 2.5.2, TIA 12-4 S LOCKING ayed-egress locking systems nee with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be assemblies serving low and attents in buildings protected approved, supervised automatic in or an approved, supervised system. 4.4 LLED EGRESS LOCKING Egress Door assemblies nee with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be 4.5 EXIT ACCESS LOCKING access door locking in access door locking in conditional conditions and approved, supervised automatic fire and an approved, supervised system.	К2	22			

PRINTED: 10/03/2024

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435124	B. WING			09/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI SUMMARY STA	LER ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		21 EAST 4TH ST		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
K 222	required at one of ten Findings include: 1. Observation on 9/1 the exterior exit door wing was equipped w that prevented egress delayed egress-locke by applying force in the gress revealed the a sound. The required i unlocking the door did Interview at the time of maintenance supervis The supervisor knew did so at the time of did.	7/24 at 10:15 a.m. revealed for the northeast resident ith magnetic lock hardware is. The door was labeled as a door. Testing of the door ne direction of the path of audible signal would not reversible process of door initiate. In other confirmed that condition, how to repair the door, and iscovery.	K	222	1. Corrective action to residents afference of the northeast exterior exit door was with delayed egress -locked door will audible signal with sound. All 10 Exit doors were checked to ensure that delayed egress- locked doors are audible signal with sound 2. Identify other potential Residents affected: -All residents potentially affected. 3. Measures put into place or syster changes made to ensure that will not educated maintenance director on ensuring the delayed egress- locked are audible signal with sound for all doors. -Exterior exit door for the northeast resident wing is tested daily by environmental services department ensure the alarm sounds when force applied in the direction of the path of egress and that the irreversible produnlocking the door initiates. This will done until the door is permanently fith the direction of the system of including frequency and person responsible: -Administrator or designee will compandits to ensure the alarm sounds who force is applied in the direction of the of egress and that the irreversible pof unlocking the door initiates for 1 months with all audits taken to QAP monthly until the facility demonstrates usualined compliance as determine committee.	mic ot recur: d doors 10 Exit staff to e is of I be is dess of I be is described by I be is de	10/18/24

	,	

PRINTED: 10/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435124	B. WING		09/	09/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	_ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 EAST 4TH ST MILLER, SD 57362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments A recertification surve CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w	ey for compliance with 42 rt B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long as conducted on 9/17/24. ety Miller was found in	EO	DEFICIENCY)	ROPRIALE		
ARORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Kimberly Sivertsen

Administrator

10/13/24

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Oct 1 5 2024 Event 10: V\$3N21

Facility ID: 0018

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

South Dakota Department of Health

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		10651	B. WING		09/19/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER 421 E 4TH : MILLER, SI				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 000	44:73, Nursing Faciliti 9/17/24 through 9/19/ Miller was found not in following requirement 44:73:04:05 Personned 44:73:04:05 Personned The facility shall have program and an ongo all personnel. Ongoing cover the required sult programs shall include (1) Fire prevention an shall conduct fire drills the facility is not opera monthly fire drills shall training for all staff; (2) Emergency proced (3) Infection control and (4) Accident prevention (5) Proper use of rest (6) Resident rights; (7) Confidentiality of (8) Incidents and dise reporting and the facili (9) Care of residents (10) Dining assistance hydration needs of rest (11) Abuse, neglect, in property and funds, and	r compliance with the of South Dakota, Article ies, was conducted from 24. Good Samaritan Society in compliance with the : \$206. If Training a formal orientation ing education program for g education programs shall bjects annually. These is the following subjects: d response. The facility is quarterly for each shift. If atting with three shifts, if be conducted to provide dures and preparedness; and prevention; on and safety procedures; raints; it is esident information; asses subject to mandatory ity's reporting mechanisms; with unique needs; is, nutritional risks, and isidents; and. inisappropriation of resident and mistreatment.	\$ 000	Preparation and execution of the response and plan of correction does not constitute an admission agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The pof correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. For the purposes of any allegation that center is not in substantial compliance with federal requirements of participation, the response and plan of correction constitutes the center's allegatic compliance in accordance with section 7305 of the State Opera Manual.	on or e plan the is on of	
	have no contact with r training required by su of this section.	the facility determines will residents are exempt from ubdivisions (5), (9), and (10)				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM / I I I I

Kimberly Swertsen

Administrator

10/13/24

STATE FORM

0KUT11

If continuation sheet 1 of 3

South Dakota Department of Health

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING 10651 09/19/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **421 E 4TH STREET** GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER MILLER, SD 57362 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S 206 S 206 Continued From page 1 facility identified needs. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, interview, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure training was completed for fire prevention/response, emergency procedures/preparedness, infection control & prevention, accident prevention and safety procedures, confidentiality of resident information, and abuse, neglect, misappropriation, and mistreatment, for one of six sampled employees (L). Findings include: 10/17/2024 1. Corrective action to residents affected 1. Review of employee personnel records revealed: - Employee L completed education *Employee L was hired on 2/10/23. and is in proper compliance as of *There was no documentation she completed the 10/11/2024 following education within the last year: Fire prevention/response. 2. Identify other potential Residents -Emergency procedures/preparedness. affected: -Infection control & prevention. -accident prevention and safety procedures. - All residents had the potential to be -confidentiality of resident information. affected by the deficient practice -abuse, neglect, misappropriation, and mistreatment. 3. Measures to put into place or systemic changes made to ensure Interview and review of employee training records that will not recur: on 9/19/24 with business office manager/dietary manager C revealed: - All reports for required education *They use an on-line training program and were checked to ensure any possible in-person training. staff were due for education. *All staff are required to complete training - Clinical Learning and Development *She confirmed there was no documentation to Specialist will run monthly reports to support employee L had completed her annual monitor annual training training. completion. Review of the provider's revised 9/17/24

PRINTED: 10/03/2024 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 09/19/2024 10651 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **421 E 4TH STREET** GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER MILLER, SD 57362 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PRFFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S 206 Continued From page 2 S 206 Continued From page 2 Competency and Mandatory Education 4. Monitor process for the system Requirements Policy revealed: change including frequency and *"Mandatory Education: person responsible: -Education that is required for specific roles, departments, or for all employees. Mandatory - Busy office manager or designee education and other ongoing education maintains will complete audits on necessary and improves competency. orientation and annual -Competency Achievement and mandatory

education requirements are required to be

performance appraisal process."

documented and are reviewed as part of the

Training/Education for 3 months

demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.

with all audits taken to QAPI

monthly until the facility

	্ব	

A	South Dakota Department of	Health					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES MILLER, SD 57362 PROVIDERS PLANGE CREATED TO SET PROCESSES MILLER, SD 57362 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES MILLER, SD 57362 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE MILLER, SD 57362 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MILLS SET PROCESSES MILLER, SD 57362 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MILLER MILLER, SD 57362 PROVIDERS PLANGE CREATED MILLER, SD 57362 PROVIDER MILLER MILLER, SD 57362 PROVIDER MILLER MILLER, SD 57362 PROVI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA						
SOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY MILLER 421 E 4TH STREET MILLER, SD 57362		10651	B. WING		09/1	9/2024	
Description Compliance Co		MILLER 421 E 47	TH STREET	ATE, ZIP CODE			
FREERY TAG REGULATORY OR ISSCIDENTPHYSIN RECREADORY PULL REGULATORY OR ISSCIDENTPHYSIN RECREATIONS SHOULD BE CHOSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE CHOSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S 200 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 9/17724 through 9/19/24. Good Samarian Society Miller was found not in compliance with the following requirement: S206. S 206 S 208 S 208 44:73:04:05 Personnel Training The facility shall have a formal orientation program and an ongoing education programs for all personnel. Ongoing education programs shall cover the required subjects annually. These programs shall include the following subjects: (1) Fire prevention and response. The facility shall be conducted to provide training for all staff; (2) Emergency procedures and preparedness; (3) Infection control and prevention; (4) Accident prevention and safety procedures; (5) Proper use of residents with unique needs; (6) Resident rights; (7) Confidentiality of resident information; (8) Incidents and diseases subject to mandatory reporting and the facility's reporting mechanisms; (9) Care of residents with unique needs; (10) Dining assistance, nutritional risks, and hydration needs of residents; and. (11) Abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property and funds, and mistreatment. Any personnel whom the facility determines will have no contact with residents are exempt from training required by subdivisions (5), (9), and (10) of this section.	CUMMAAD			DROWDER'S DI ANI DE CORRECTIO	N	0/5)	
A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 9/17/24 through 9/19/24. Good Samaritan Society Miller was found not in compliance with the following requirement: \$206. S 206 44:73:04:05 Personnel Training The facility shall have a formal orientation program and an ongoing education program for all personnel. Ongoing education programs shall cover the required subjects annually. These programs shall include the following subjects: (1) Fire prevention and response. The facility shall conduct fire drils quarterly for each shift. If the facility is not operating with three shifts, monthly fire drills shall be conducted to provide training for all staff; (2) Emergency procedures and preparedness; (3) Infection control and prevention; (4) Accident prevention and safety procedures; (5) Proper use of restraints; (6) Resident rights; (7) Confidentiality of resident sight unique needs; (10) Dining assistance, nutritional risks, and hydration needs of residents, and hydration needs of residents, and hydration needs of residents are exempt from training required by subdivisions (5), (9), and (10) of this section.	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETE	
The facility shall have a formal orientation program and an ongoing education program for all personnel. Ongoing education programs shall cover the required subjects annually. These programs shall include the following subjects: (1) Fire prevention and response. The facility shall conduct fire drills quarterly for each shift. If the facility is not operating with three shifts, monthly fire drills shall be conducted to provide training for all staff; (2) Emergency procedures and preparedness; (3) Infection control and prevention; (4) Accident prevention and safety procedures; (6) Proper use of restraints; (6) Resident rights; (7) Confidentiality of resident information; (8) Incidents and diseases subject to mandatory reporting and the facility's reporting mechanisms; (9) Care of residents with unique needs; (10) Dining assistance, nutritional risks, and hydration needs of residents; and. (11) Abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property and funds, and mistreatment. Any personnel whom the facility determines will have no contact with residents are exempt from training required by subdivisions (5), (9), and (10) of this section.	A licensure survey Administrative Rul 44:73, Nursing Fa 9/17/24 through 9/ Miller was found n following requirem	A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 9/17/24 through 9/19/24. Good Samaritan Society Miller was found not in compliance with the		response and plan of correction does not constitute an admission agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/of executed solely because it is	n on or ne plan		
	The facility shall herogram and an orall personnel. Ong cover the required programs shall ince (1) Fire prevention shall conduct fire of the facility is not of monthly fire drills straining for all staff (2) Emergency pro (3) Infection contro (4) Accident preve (5) Proper use of recommendation (6) Resident rights (7) Confidentiality (8) Incidents and of reporting and the reporting and funds (11) Abuse, neglection property and funds (12) Any personnel when are contact we training required be of this section.	ave a formal orientation agoing education programs for oing education programs shall subjects annually. These dude the following subjects: and response. The facility drills quarterly for each shift. If perating with three shifts, hall be conducted to provide cedures and preparedness; and prevention; and prevention; and prevention; and prevention; and safety procedures; estraints; and prevention; is eases subject to mandatory acility's reporting mechanisms; atts with unique needs; and, are sidents; and, and mistreatment. The facility determines will the residents are exempt from y subdivisions (5), (9), and (10)	S 206	required by the provisions of federal and state law. For the purposes of any allegation that center is not in substantial compliance with federal requirements of participation, the response and plan of correction constitutes the center's allegatic compliance in accordance with section 7305 of the State Operation.	his n ion of		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE.

(X6) DATE

Administrator

10/18/24

STATE FORM

0KUT11

If continuation sheet 1 of 3

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		10651	B. WING		09/1	9/2024
				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	N BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 206	This Administrative Rimet as evidenced by: Based on record reviereview, the provider facompleted for fire preemergency procedures control & prevention, and abus misappropriation, and sampled employees (1. Review of employees (1. Review of employeerevealed: *Employee L was hire *There was no documfollowing education w-Fire prevention/responses and the prevention accident prevention accomplete to prevention accomple	s. ule of South Dakota is not ew, interview, and policy ailed to ensure training was vention/response, es/preparedness, infection accident prevention and infidentiality of resident e, neglect, mistreatment, for one of six L). Findings include: e personnel records d on 2/10/23. inentation she completed the ithin the last year: onse. es/preparedness. evention. and safety procedures. dent information. ppropriation, and of employee training records ess office manager/dietary training program and to complete training was no documentation to ad completed her annual	S 206	1. Corrective action to residents affected - Employee L completed educat and is in proper compliance as of 10/11/2024 2. Identify other potential Reside affected: - All residents had the potential affected by the deficient practice. 3. Measures to put into place of systemic changes made to ensuthat will not recur: - All reports for required education were checked to ensure any postaff were due for education. - Clinical Learning and Developing Specialist will run monthly report monitor annual training completion.	tion of ents to be e r ure on ssible ment	10/18/2024

PRINTED: 10/03/2024 FORM APPROVED

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	RECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:			COMPLE	TED		
		10651	B. WING		09/19	9/2024		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY MILI	LER 421 E 4TH \$						
		MILLER, SI	57362					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 206	Continued From page	2	S 206	Continued From page 2				
S 206	Competency and Mar Requirements Policy *"Mandatory Educatio -Education that is req departments, or for al education and other of and improves compet -Competency Achieve education requirement	ndatory Education revealed: on: uired for specific roles, I employees. Mandatory ongoing education maintains tency. ement and mandatory ots are required to be reviewed as part of the	S 206	4. Monitor process for the syste change including frequency are person responsible: - Business office manager or designee will complete audits on necessary orientation and annual Training/Education once a mor 3 months All audits will be take the Administrator or designee to QAPI monthly until the facility demonstrates sustained complete as determined by the committee. - Administrator or designee will random new hire and annual competencies and educations a week for 4 weeks and then more for 6 months. All audits will be by the Administrator or designed QAPI monthly until the facility demonstrates sustained complete as determined by the committee.	on ual with for n by o sance e audit 1 time nonthly taken ee to			